Return Address:

City of Stevenson PO Box 371 Stevenson, WA 98648 Doc # 2005159696
Page 1 of 3
Date: 11/30/2005 12:54P
Filed by: CITY OF STEVENSON
Filed & Recorded in Official Records
of SKAMANIA COUNTY
J. MICHAEL GARVISON
AUDITOR
Fee: \$34.00

Please Print or Type Information. Document Title(s) or transactions contained therein: Boundary Line Adjustment Approval 1. 2. **Quit Claim Deed** 3. GRANTOR(S) (Last name, first, then first name and initials) Angel Heights LLC 1. 2. 3. 4. Additional Names on page GRANTEE(S) (Last name, first, then first name and initials) Johanna Valkenburg Trustee, Cornelis Valkenburg Trust 1. REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 2. 15527 3. 4. NOV 3 0 2005 LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: I.E., Lot Block, hip, Range, Quarter/Quarter) SW1/4,SW1/4, Section 36, T3N,R7E, WM COUNTY TREASURÉR on Ouit Claim Deed Complete Legal on page REFERENCE NUMBER(S) Of Documents assigned or released: and Exhibit Complete Legal on page_ of Ord. ASSESSOR'S PROPERTY TAX PARCEL/ACCOUNT NUMBER
03073623040900 J-7-36-3-3-100 PT of 70 03073623040900 3-7-36-2-3-409 1 1 Property Tax Parcel ID is not yet assigned. 11-30-05 Sty 1.1 Additional parcel #'s - see attachment The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The Staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information.

Return Address:

City of Stevenson

PO Box 371

Stevenson, WA 98648

CITY OF STEVENSON BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT APPROVAL

Grantor:

Angel Heights, LLC

1801 NE 82nd St Vancouver, WA

Grantee:

Johanna Valkenburg Tulstee, Cornelis Valkenburg Trust

890 First Falls View Road Stevenson, WA 98648

Assessors #:

03073623040900 6

off 3-7-36-3-3-100

Legal:

See quit Claim Deed attached (SW1/4SW1/4, Section 36, T3N, R7E WM)

Findings:

The City of Stevenson has approved a boundary line adjustment containing approximately 280 sq. ft. more or less to correct a boundary line between the Angel Heights Subdivision and the property described

above.

Planning Advisor, City of Stevenson

On this 29th day of November 2005.

Return Address:	Datton Warld A consisti				
-	Better World Acquisition	OIIS	_		
-	1801 NE 82 nd St.		<u>.</u>		
-	Vancouver, WA 98665		-		
QUIT CLA	AIM DEED(Statutory Fo	rm) för Bor	wdory inve	5 Adjustnesst	
Indexing I information requ	uited by the Washington State Auditor's/Recorde	ers Date., (RCW 36.18 red RCV	/ 65.04) 11137:	(please print last name first	
Reference # (If ap	oplicable):			• Addil on no	
	naser): (1)Johanna Valkenburg T		get Heights,44 Jenhurg Trust	(2) Add'l pg	
	1 (abbreviated): SW1/4 SW1/4,			Add'l. legal Is on pg	
	ty Tax Parcel /Account #	03073623040900		7 Kdd 1. 10gai 15 011 pg	-7
		md .			J ·
THE GRANT		ons Angel H	ery 4451 LLC		
Of 1801 NE 82 nd		C C.TY 1:	_, City of: Vancous		
County of Clark		, State of <u>Washing</u>		For and In consideration	
	uable consideration	Janua Terrat		_s_ and quit-claim_s_to	
of Stevenson	enburg Trustee, Cornelis Valken	Skamania	of 890 First Falls V State of WA	view Rd , City all Interest	
	escribed Real Estate:	Skamama	, State of WA	an interest	
	SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section	n 36 T3N R7F WM	City of Stevenson	Skamania County	
Washington descri		130, 1311, 1012, 1111	, City of Stevenson	okamama County	
masnington deseri	cod do Tollo vo.		\		
Commencing at the	e NE corner of the SW1/4 of the	SW1/4 of said Secti	on 36: thence N89°	16'35"W 895.33' along the	e
	to the SE corner of the West half				
	N89°16'35"W 79.85' to the NW				<i>U</i> ,
	orner of the Plat of Angel Heigh				
	' to the True Point of Beginning			. \	
Containing 280 sq-	-ft more or less.	11			
This deed constitut	tes a boundary line adjustment b	etween the adioining	property of the gran	ntor/grantee herein, and is	
	equirements of RCW 58.17 and				
_	e further subdivided and sold wi				
County Subdivision					
,			7 7	2.1	
situated In the Cor		tate of Washington	Dated this	day	
		3		· / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Grantor(s) AA	111	- B	Betta Wol	ld Acquisition	SILLC
	11 appell	_0_	MOMA	sen men b	(R
74 x y	or beignts, ce	i. //	•		
STATE OF WASI	HNGTONOREGO	70-7			
و المار ا		VIDUAL ACKNOW	(LEDGEMENT)		
County of +100	D KIVER				
		a . Nama:	1157	ار ج جسوامهمس	
	know or have satisfactory evide				
	red before me, and said person a			ed this Instrument and	
acknowledged It to	be there and ve	oluntary act for the us	ses and purposes me	ntioned in the instrument.	
Dated this	21ST day of Nove	MBER 2005	5		
		1700	., 20,		
		Lun	ig fren	an	
	OFFICIAL SEAL ELAINE J VINCENT	Print Name E	ELAINE J.	VINCENT	
	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON				
MYCOM	COMMISSION NO. 376691 MISSION EXPIRES APR 8, 2008	Notary Public In	and for the State o	f OREGON	

My appointment expires: 04.08.2008

O.K. JOHN LAMBOLM, FOR THE CITY OF STEVENSON